BLIKE

Large-sized Pattern Sewing Machine
RBENYy—Vo—= -

AMS-309

"PARTS LIST

29178001

No.1083-04




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... uuunete et 1
BEER - SLEEREMR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... e ree et e 3
_EIERMR
3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
hi - STH - THEABIR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e e e e e 7
| 2 _EITBIR ‘
5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . . .+ ettt ettt et e e e et e e 9
PRIDE - 4l
6. WIPER COMPONENTS . ..o oommtte ettt e e e e 11
71 N—EifR
7.0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ... \utvtten ettt e et 13
AImBELR
8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e et 15
THIEBALR
9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS .. ...unuurene e et 17
AV R A= - REBER
10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .ttt ettt sentane e et teaaeae e eaneees 18
AL EE R
11. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ...\ vuttenntnetnstannanneanannaneereannss 19
AR
12. THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 21
AR
18.X=Y COMPONENTS(L) ..« ev vttt et e e e e, 23
X-Y8®% (1)
14.X=Y COMPONENTS(2) ... v ettt e e e e e e e e 25
X—-YHEI% (2)
15, XY COM P ON EIN T (8 ottt ittt it ettt et e it et ettt et a e ettt eaneans 27
X— YRR (3)
16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ... uu ettt e e 29
T4 & B
17.SENSOR COMPONENTS . . ..« e v ettt e e e e 81
UG
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ittt e e et 33
7%
19. TABLE COMPONENTS ... .ottt e e e e, 35
F— 7IVER B
20.STAND COMPONENTS ... oottt et e, 37

- BB



21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS ........0o0iiiiiiiiaii et 38
BT — 7 VER

22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........... ’ .. ............................................... 39
HBR Y 7 ABR

23. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . .. .ottt ittt e it et e e 40
BIERY 7 A%

24. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e 41
EHRER ,

25. POWER‘SUPPLY- & CORD COMPONENTS ..ottt e e, 43

ER - 31— NRRF

26. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ........coovvi.. 45
RV - BENEZBR

27. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONEN TS . ...\ttt e e e e, 47
&8 = BR

28. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENT S .. ... it 49
F 7Y a VR

29.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ......ootttiiiti e 50
EEE®RY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt ittt e e e e e e e e 51

EL]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRET - HMEERALR

e ————




REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ ay _
1 110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. A4 I3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AV{EN ¥y 1
3 §8-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. AV7 aF yN Y I3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ) PARY 2
[ TA-T2Z50705-R0 RUEBER PLUG ARy 1
7 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
8 §5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 At 3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 111-02605 CORD HOLDER a-b M 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE 44 1

11 110-00619 GASKET YRR N JFY I

12 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p M A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER I-b N 1
15 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N3 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13377 I
17 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13347 1

18 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASM, & 447 {hyFa9¥y 43 1

19 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST A {4F AMFIVTE Y (1)

20 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE A 44F 1M FIIITVH (1)

21 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13-7 ¥5 (2)

22 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A" {4F {MFIIIN % 1)

23 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 {hsayy Fyb N

24 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

25 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A 37 3/16-28 L=6 1

26 110-72352 THREAD TENSTON ASN. EASERE T

27 110-72204 TENSION NUT A1hFa9Y Fyb (1)

28 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-735 BFYM A (1)

29 B3129-012-A00 TENSTION SPRING AMFI-IN 3 A (1)

30 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bF3-Y $3t3x (1)

31 B3T126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK ANFI-T¥7 (2)

32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST AhF3-7 ¥ - (1)

33 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING AN 3 (1)

34 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1hF3-y ¥ -2 4 (1)

35 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PAXY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

36 §§-8150710-SP SCREW  15/764-28 T.=7 MY 16764-28 L=T T

37 B3118-552-E00 TENSION RELEASING ey 1

38 111-95302 THROAT PLATE WEC 1

39 88-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 IN$FRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

40 §5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 INMTRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

41 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MM77{ B I

42 §§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 2

44 §8-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD. DAYV 4

46 WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NF¥ h 2 D=5.3 T

47 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE AN 2R 9T A 1

48 01 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIC VRN - 1

49 02 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP-LEVER COVER PR2A 1

50 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING X7 3-b 1A 1

51 TT1-95401 ( D=T.% N7 AN (A1.6) I

52 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AN Y1R N 3 1

53 G1110-309-000 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE YUEN 227144 1

54 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MMvH C 1

55 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE b7V C M4 1

56 114-04209 SPACER AMTVFACINT %= T

57 NS§-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhsiyh 9/64-40 1

58 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $5%y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 3

59 §5§-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

60 $5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

61 53-6121030-5P “SCREW 3716-28 L=10 k737 3/16-28 1=10 1

62 $8-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 IIFRY 5/16-24 L=10 1

63 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 1.

64 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MAtY D=16.5 L=9 1

65 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG PAYY D=15.5 L=9 1

60 TA-T550802-R0 PLUG MY D=15.5 L=0 1

67 TA-1701002-R0 RUBBER PLUG oAby 2

68 G9101-309-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASK. T V-MYT Y 1

69 G9101-309-000 SAFETY PLATE AT (1)

70 G9102-309-000 SAFETY PLATE FITTING BASE TV V7 V- IR 4 (1)

71 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 V7 ey 2X6 (D

72 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhyIh 11/64-40 (1)

73 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsIyr 3/16-28 (1)

74 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIN Y A RN B (1)

75 G9103-309-000 SAFETY PLATE FITTING PLATE TV v V=-khYYr44 (1)

76 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7,4XT1.8X0.5 ¥ % T.4KI1.8X0.5 [@9)]

77 G9104-309-000 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING VEARZAZIS 130 (1)

78 §D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 A vk D=6 H=10.2 (1)

79 5§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat ¥y 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

80 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% 1 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

ol o0 -41210I5-5P SUREW 5/16-28L=1% SUKEW 37T6-28 L=16 (&)

82 180-54403 COLLER #7- (2)

NOTE (%) 01....FOR JE JEA
02... EXCEPT JE JE% K<



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

LEhBEGR




REFNO__ NOTE___ BARTMNO. ] PESCRIRTION Coo A ay
1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%Y" 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM TV IIT ) )3 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7°2)3Y FIvey7INh 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yrzve v 73 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yvozve v I3 (1)
6 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING MAVIERI NN INS S78 (1)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYE 95y (D
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIE - JFvIny (D
9 .B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW L& 9%y (D

10 110-02169 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. YI7424 I3 1

11 S8-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAFY" 9/32-28 L=16 (D

12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0yvr (1

14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 YheI%y 9/32-28 L=16 (D

15 110-02110 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7424 (1)

16 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YyyT yuIniaL B 1

17 110-~02508 OIL SEAL RN FANT-N 1

18 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 AFAN5 D=14.72 W=12 73 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 _ MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

20 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT V97" INIARN 1

21 $S-8150912-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1

22 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Y9I I HAEN 1

23 HX-0004300-00 CLIP VIn v 1

24 B1909-505-000 RUBBER FICVIT IRYT A 1

25 111-96052 FLYWHEEL ASM. MW IS 1

26 S8-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L5¥ A % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

28 S8-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

29 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. YARSVAR A 850 i) (N

30 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. YR MIYFAT 4 A 23 (1

31 111-96151 FITTING BASE JUNCTION,B YT RIMNIYIA 4 AV 9B (D

32 111-96359 DYNAMO STATOR ASM. NIT 7kR7-4 I3 1

33 110-02003 . MAIN SHAFT 977 1

34 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ k9% FA° 2%y M5 L=9.6 2

35 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 7577 2Y3-F3a-Ie° v I3 1

36 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)

37 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. VRS AYA A B M 1

38 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

39 TA-0290301-M0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1

NOTE (#3)

01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D)

ERE A (A~D)



- ITHh - THERBIGR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
stig




REF.NO_ NOTE___PARTNO. ______ __ _DESCRIPTION ___ S N A aty _
1 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥y7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIE - BYARN 1
3 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR MEF Y B 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ‘BAR CONNECTING ASM. NF -2 % 23 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v3%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

6 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MNE 93 % 7vF4{a0 1

7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MF ANTVI4 1
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NIE IYRARN 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 B1418-227-T00  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NE - Iy , 1

I1 MC-2005207-50  NEEDLE 134SES SERV7 NM75 N 134SES SERV7 NM75 1

12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. b5 LaVal S A A B A A 1

13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIRINT WY R (1

14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. YIRINT R A4 )3 (n

15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YYRINT N Va3~ I3 (D

17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YRBINT AR V3 (1)

19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE IEIINT IR A4 43 (1

20 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A3y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. A A E VR [§))

22 S$5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 5537 1

24 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER RFY° 7 9yRAL B 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER X5y IIRARN 1

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR YEY JTNARN B 1

28 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A5AMF D=7.94 W=10 /3 1

30 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 v53 11/64-40 1=4.8 (2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT S 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER b vtz 1

33 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v5%3" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 M3y 15/64-28 L=4 1

35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y8 INIARN 1

36 CS-079073A-SH ~ THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANT IR 1

37 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. BT 7 RIMARY” J3 1

39 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YR 7 T MARYT 2YY (n

40 G1814-880-00A  HOOK ASM. A F292h973A 1

4] B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN P A 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ey r-z2 (ni) 1

43 110-38908 OIL SHIELD YEY INIIE N Y 1



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
WX X PG




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. [P ay
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER L7y bn - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FRITY UM - MARY 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. LEASEAD LIRS 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK Y77 Vv I3 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex" &bAY 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT [SILAMNI S 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed* AhA7 5 3
9 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER LX7r 14 1

10 110-07309 E-RING ¥ 75 Vv BVvr 1

11 110-07101 HINGE SCREW [SADZANERT S A 1

12 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v%y" D=T.24 H=3.3 1

13 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL (S0 R 5) ) 1

14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK (AN UAR N/ 1

15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD L¥ 7y 31k v 1

16 SS8-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Yhe323 11/64-40 L=T7 1

17 S$§8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fat ¥ 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A J1¥ ¥z A 2

19 SS8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 1

20 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74y A¥Ix 4 (Y1) 1

21 S§S-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Yht5%Y" 11/64-40 L= 4 1

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING . Ed 484y 5 2

23 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING APIRALE ED IN ¥ 1

24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AMIRAL YN } 1

25 . 110-18306 TENSTON RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN _ADIRAEY 3k Y 1

26 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 ayRrIIN 3/16-32 2

27 110-45952 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE Abahk v4¥ 73 1

28 110-18108 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT ANV ET" 7 1

29 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T Favyy 3 1

30 110-71701 . NuT 3T Favky X3 Fyh 1

31 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT TYHE - 1

32 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING L F3-2IM % 1

33 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIF 94 % 1

34 B1501-127-000 = PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

35 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 1

36 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AFIE - YR 1

37 $8-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Y73y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

38 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 1Y HHIx {4 (94) 1

39 111-97001 INNER PRESSER Fht¥ 1



5. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
REY X ERBR




_______ NOTE___PARTNO. _______DESCRIPTION_ __________t_v _3A_ 4_______ AGty_
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AZ 2=yh 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 viy D=4.6 H=7 )
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX 7434 (D
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAR & VEY (N
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b UAZ 73 (1)
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE FANIZE [@))
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AX ANV (n
8 $5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 W53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1
9 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT Y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR (1)

1 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NGy Yy 14P 1

12 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 37 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM, e YR 97 43 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM (485 R5 (D

15 110-42652  THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. Av{b A3z 23 (1)

16 $5-6090510-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥5%5° 9/64-40 L=5 ()

17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=14.5 & V%' D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 $D-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 V3 D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1MEYBA 73 1

20 $S-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v532y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

71 110-42859 CAM COLLAR ASH. BT~ 73 1

22 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT AbE) 7h 9 229h 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. INEYEL W (D

25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER VAN PPN @)

26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN e Yh IV Y ¢))

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed AMAY 6 (1)

28 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING IIIF N 3 (1

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 759% 44 93 (1)

31 110-42405 PICKER LINK CIh VT m

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER [543 (2)

33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 yh7#yh 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E} AhA7 6 (1)

35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ YV7 (1)

36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AN 5 @))

37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M UAX YVIE Y (1)

38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEN YN X B (1)

39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 El AMAY 4 (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT auYFy Y (1)

4] 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING IER YN F @))

42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YhEIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET hliioal o (1)

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, an ¥ 43 (1)

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ Ih 997 3 (1)

16 AK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT E vavary 2

47 $8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa° 39 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 4 V3 D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YVI4N 229h 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 759% Vv7 (1)

51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF MY 5 )

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YIIN T hA (D

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AMFIYL N (1)

54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE YA B4 (D

55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000- SN NUT M4 ayF7Fyh N4 (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VADZ AN S (1

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT nyHIFY R (D

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ayAsFYN 1/4-40 (N

60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN Y4 ey (1

61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 @Y)

62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 A V3 D=6 H=3.6 1

63 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 #a° 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM.

-10 -

7-Z2-h 73



6. WIPER COMPONENTS

74 N—E%

-11 —



REF. NO_  NOTE = _ PARTNO. . ___] DESCRIPTION_ . ______. [ S S S Qty
1 110-75157 WIPER ASM. 4N - 23 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER TAN = HN - (1)
3 SL-4030621-SS  SCREW M3 : FIEFATFY M3 (»
4 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (n
5 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 YA 9/64-40 (1)
6 111-10608 WIPER LINK A ZISERZ N (D).
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 74N )V B (D
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 El aMAY 2.5 (D
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW AN VI B A VR (D

10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR UAN B VEY hS- (1)

11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING ZISE (1)

12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYHIFYN 11/64-40 (D

13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 74N T A A (D

14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 4N I A B (D)

15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID g4n YA (1)

16 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN AN IVIAN T 7 (D

17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F Y VALYF (1)

18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE B ==l vy 17-0.16 Y1 (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥¥7 A4va-v (1.33)

20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. AN A4 73 (1)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN =DV IhT- (D

22 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW O RvERY (3)

23 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v vavas (2)

24 111-11606 - WIPER V20 (n

25 SS-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR TN B - (D

27 RE-0500000-XK0 E-RING E¥ AhAY 5 (1)

28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. IZE AR (D

29 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA" 3y 3/16-28 L=9 (1)

-12 -



7. OIL LUBLICATION COMPCNENTS

- 13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ __ _______]1 LS T SR 15 J
1 110-46604 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5% 1
2 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT 0OIL TUBE YYY rkava N 47 1
4 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER AYVIY7INN A 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. VN 47 43 1
7 B3536-122-000  HOLDER Ay N A7 AT (D
8 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
9 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAV INIAN 2)3I-FI-4YRY° 1

10 B2616-372-000 SPRING I3 1

11 110-21300 0IL TUBE IRFIIIN LT 1

12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. - VAR POV 1

13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE VAR SN L 2L (n

14 110-20005 OIL PUMP V7 A (D

15 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER {YA® 5= (1)

16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 AY7° 84p3Y" D=3 L=10 (3)

17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 3 VT 8474 (n

18 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ¥ V7 aur4a (D

19 110-20401 PLUNGER VA YRR { (D

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 75Ty N R (D)

21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW T3V Y 3 (D

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YAy y%ava N 47 (N

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥ R9% FAT 33y M3 L=8 (3)

24 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v9%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

25 110-21409 _ RUBBER JOINT ¥29In° 470 I% 5 1

26 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT V7R IF2Y 1

—14 —



8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

T RER

- 15 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _____ ____ DESCRIPTION _________] L S S aty_ .
1 G1601-309-0B0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 5% %) Y93 1
2 G1601-309-0A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7735 %Y 73 (1
3 G1601-309-000 OIL RESERVOIR 777945 %) (D
4 110-24700 GASKET 7735 RY N yky (D
5 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION b7 33 4 (4)

6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0y (1)
7 S8-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 k7% 6/16-24 L=7 (1)
8 * 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. e 7 M MFv7t (13) (n
9 GAK-300010B0 KENEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. I AR LTI AVE Y 3 (D

10 GAK-30005000 SPRING LR T AYE Y M % (1

11 GAK-53001000 CYLINDER PLATE FHIIIVA 14 (D

12 GAK-53002000 LEVER rHIbn - (1)

13 GAK-61002000 SHAFT Ly 773aay g (1)

14 PA-2002510-A0  AIR CYLINDER ASM. I7IVVE I3 (D

15 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% % 6.2X13X1 (2)

16 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 BIH7IYh 15/64-28 (1)

17 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ep AbA7 4 (D

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed® 4bAY 10 (D

19 SM-6051202-TR  SCREW M5 L=12 oYh77+% kb M5X0.8 L=12 (2)

20 WS-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M5 NE¥ h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

21 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 IyA7E W ' (1)

22 S5-9151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oYh7%" hh 15/64-28 L=15 (D

23 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (422 (2)

- 16 —



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
)V M AN— - REBUR

- 17 —

N

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ~~ DESCRIPTION _________ v * 4 __ _____ Qv
1 G1121-309-000 BELT COVER A A VMY -A 1
2 110-76700 BELT COVER A CAP A VRIN A ¥3y97° 1
3 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. A LMNIN -B BV 1
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B A" L hAN -B (1)
5 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. A" VNN -B 74 23 (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT, A NOWNIN - YFIT A 1
7 110-25202 BELT COVER A SCREW A VRIN =ANARY 2
8 SS-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAT 3y 3/16-28 L=14 1
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L59 % 5X10.5X1 1
10 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVERYT D=4.1 L=20 2
11 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ o # 4.5X10X0.8 2
12 G1122-309-000 BELT COVER SHELTER PLATE A UNINS —TRALN Y 1
13 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA* XY ¥AZ M3 L=10 2



10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILFEERR

111-85055 .

1 ( THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFYHF 73 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER Ahe% 7V R (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ANEVE M) (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION EaNEVIe M (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1MEFYF (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIFYS M L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LAY 2Dy /Al (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP AMFF -%7y7 (D
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFANTVHL 23 (D
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M55 9 91 (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFH -I% 5 (D
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT2xY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayArIve M5 (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER M58 Y4 (D
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsEyh M5 , (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT AMEFE - PAFTR (D
17 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 57220 i (2)
18 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 257N (3)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhr+yh M5 (2)



11. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHEBEGR

- 19 —



REF.No_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION _____ . __. | N aty
1 G1112-309-000 X-Y COVER,LEFT X-Thn - e&') 1
2 G1113-309-000  X-Y COVER,RIGHT X-Yin - 3% 1
3 G1114-309-000 X FIXING BASE COVER Xaz{a" =20 - 1
4 GI1115-309-000 BOLT,A AN =% WhA 2
5 G1116-309-000 BOLT,B An =% hhB 4
6 GI117-309-000 COVER SUPPORT N -3 2
7 G1118-309-000 COVER RAIL v =b-n 1
8 G1120-309-000 BOBBIN SPONGE PZIANEV e M 1
9 SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 YIE7%¥" D=5.5 L=25 2

10 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t7¥ ¥ % 5.6X16X1.6 2

I1 G1123-309-000  PRESSER COVER TN - 1

12 G1124-309-000 SWITCH STAY, LEFT A{9F25- b&') 1

13 G1125-309-000  SWITCH STAY, RIGHT MFAT- IF° 1

14 01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25), N¥RI3F294I-N(25) 1

15 G1131-309-000  PROHIBIT SEAL B arkvII-N 3

16 G1132-309-000  START SEAL A3-pI-l 1

17 G1133-309-000 CASSETTE CHECK SEAL ey hFryrI-N 1

18 G1134-309-000 TEMPORARY STOP SEAL AF7 743N 1

19 G1135-309-000 NAME PLATE V7 Y-bANY 1

20 (G8220-870-000 BRAND MARK AN 1

21 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-47° -Vin -B 1

22 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47" -0 -A 1

23 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW }22Y" M4 L=8 11

24 SM-3051652~-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 Yh%Y" M5 L=16 2

25 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW M22Y M4 L=8 4

26 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW 237 M4 L=8 1

27 SM-0040801-SC =~ SCREW P22 M4 L=8 1

28 SM-0051201-SC  SCREW MZFY M5 L=12 8

29 . SM-0051201-SC  SCREW 2% M5 L=12 8

30 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 _OYRITHE D M4X0.7 L=10 4

31 $8-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRARNII TR 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 4

33 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ H 30% FaT a2k M4 L=6 6

34 01 CM-3002003-01  SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). TvY VI8l 5(¥av) 1

35 02 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). TV yIAT N 6(33Y) 1

36 ‘ G1119-309-000 COVER STAY N =27~ 1

NOTE (iEft)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

—-920—

B4R
o A



12. THREAD CUTTING DETECTING COMPONENTS
ARYINRABIGR

30

—-91 -



-99 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRILIPTION ________ .. LR S S aty_ _
1 G2701-309-000  RETRIEVAL PLATE 1M LrvF14 1
2 110-01500 SCREW 7-h AMTVHL A PARY 1
3 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MMbTVH A 1
4 B2703-210-000  BUSHING INXVIVF4R 7 932 1
5 G2313-870-000 THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE IN APEV FVFN Y X IIUN Y 1
6 SM-5030655-SP  SCREW N AVh 2Y M3 L=6 1
7 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER LI B X Iy XL M3 1
8 G4150-309-0A0 RETRIEVAL PLATE ASM. AN VFVF4R IR 1
9 G1212-309-000 PULLEY 7= 1

10 G1213-309-000  PULLEY SHAFT 7=V 1
11 G1214-309-0A0  PULLEY FITTING PLATE COMPL VARSEZANIZEE VSN S 1
12 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR J4n: h7- 1
13 113-15108 COLLAR 74N 84 MIIThT- 1
14 B1306-155-0E0  PINION ASM. UAS LIV S EVEVIVEL 1
15 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 pAXY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
16 B1652-704-000  SPRING AVE A7 N % 1
17 PS-0300182-KF  SPRING PIN 3X18 A7° 9y e v 3X18 1
18 S$S-4121615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 SCREW 3/16-28 L=16 2
19 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1

20 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L7¥ b % 4.8X11.5X2 1

21 G2301-309-0A0 - THREAD TENSION ASM. SV S 1

22 G2301-309-000  THREAD TENSION ROD AN FavvE Y (1)

23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE S EVMNUE (D

24 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1Mayy Fyh (D

25 B3120-125-000 ~ ROTATING STOPPER _AMFI-THT MFUR A (1)

26 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h73-7¥7 (2)

27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 13-y $o1¥c (1

28 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-N ADFI-T N R (n

29 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER IyIVvE (1)

30 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTVHEF Y 1

31 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE N7V 1

32 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh73Yh M16X1.5 1y2 1

33 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 oyh739h 9/64-40 1

34 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-2 IV 1



13.X-Y COMPONENTS(1)
X-YBR (1)

-93 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________| S T S Qty_ _
1 G2538-309-000 X TIMING BELT X343y A ) 1
2 G2539-309-000  VERTICAL SPROCKET I ayh ¥x7° Bryh 1
3 G2540-309-000 X VERTICAL BRACKET Xy ayht v7° 959 1
4 G2541-309-000  ADJUSTING PLATE IND AN EVDEYVS VRV 1
5 G2544-309-000 X FIXING BASE XaF{n -2 1
3 G2545-309-000  BELT PRESSER INNAS S S 2
7 G2546-309-000  SPACER A VMERIZA -¥ 1
8 G2547-309-000 X REMOVING BASE ) CANZNIEY ¢ 1
9 G2548-309-000 LM GUIDE LMp® 41 1

10 G2549-309-000 CASSETTE CHACK BASE VAVAD RO ZANTS 1
11 G6005-880-000 BRACKET SHAFT HOLDER T Iy 0T 2
12 D2425-246-D0C  CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT AR VNS DA 1
13 NM-6040001-SD  NUT M4 nyhr#Yh M4 2
14 NM-6060001-SD  NUT M6 IYAZFI M6 132 4
15 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 whiy M5 L=16 4
16 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 WYAITFE Wb 19
17 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyh77FE b 4
18 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Y7 FE Wb M4X0.7 L=16 4
19 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 IYh77+E Wb M4X0.7 L=16 4

20 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oYhr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=16 4

21 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 YR FRY M6 L=14 4

22 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10. MAZXY® M4X0.7 L=10 2

23 SM-9043153-SC  SCREW nyhrE Wb 2

24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI¥ B % 4.5XK10%0.8 2

25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 eI B 3 4.5X10%0.8 4

26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 8

27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t?*} 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 4

28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (220 X% 5x10x0 8 4

29 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L% A 3 ap Aol M5 4

30 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 b7¥ B % 35 %90 M6 4

31 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8. 2X14X0.5 ¥ b % 8.2X14X0.5 2

32 G2556-309-000 X CHAIN DUCT STAY XFz-V& 2127~ 1

33 G2557-309-000 Y CHAIN DUCT STAY Yfr-Y& 7hAF- 2

34 G2558-309-0A0 Y CHAIN DUCT ASM. YFI-V&° 7b 73 1

35 G2561-309-0A0 X CHAIN DUCT ASM. XFT-v& 7h 43 1

36 G2562-309-000  CHAIN DUCT NUT Fr-Y& IMFyMA 1

37 G2563-309-000  CHAIN DUCT SPONGE Fr-VA INIE VY 1

38 G2564-309-000 CHAIN DUCT PRESSER PLATE Fr-v& IMEYIfR 1

39 $S-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IRAZN I TRy 2

40 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 CnYATHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 4

4] SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FATIZYT M4X0.7 L=10 2

47 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YAITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 4

43 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LI b % 4.5X10X0.8 4

44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LI 7 % 4.5%X10%0.8 2

45 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 eI b % 4.5%X10X0,8 4

46 SS-1090750-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 S ZEASIZESA 2

47 - SM-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 MFZaxy* M3X0.5 L=6 8

48 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Y7 HE hh M4X0.7 L=10 2

—-924 —



14.X-Y COMPONENTS(2)
X-YBk (2)

- 95 —



DESCRIPTION

- 26 —

1 G2510-309-000 X SPLINE SHAFT Y27 3403 ) 2
2 (2511-309-000  THRUST COLLAR NIV 9 2
3 G2512-309-000  THRUST COLLAR,A 37N NRAT-A 1
4 (2513-309-000  SCREW GEAR,A X7 WA 1
5 (2515-309-000  THRUST COLLAR,B X7 N WIh5-B 1
6 2516-309-000  BEARING PRESSER SNV VA 1
7 G2517-309-000  THRUST COLLAR,B PARVANUAVAR Ay b 3
8 G2518-309-000 Y PINION Yoo oty 2
9 G2519-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE,B ARV VAR A DRSS 2
10 ¢2520-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE,C pAEVINILVAR A s RS EY 1
11 G2521-309-000  SCREW GEAR, B 2" M NB 1
12 G2522-309-000  SHAFT SUPPORT PR B R 2
13 (2523-309-000  BUSHING VyaIy pARN 2
14 G2524-309-000 CONNECTING SHAFT Vs 2
15 G2525-309-000  COUPLING 7 I 1
16 G2528-309-000  CAM FLOOR AA7 a7 2
17 G2514-309-000  NUT COLLAR Fybh7- 1
18 - G2535-309-000  SPROCKET COLLAR A7 0y b~ 1
19 G2536-309-000 - DRIVING SPROCKET IV 927 8ryh 1
20 G2537-309-000  BEARING PRESSER,A N 7YY A¥IA 1
21 G2542-309-000 Y REMOVING BASE,RIGHT YR 9A° -2 3% 1
22 G2543-309-000 Y REMOVING BASE,LEFT PEANVINEY 2 A 1
23 G2550-309-000  OIL CATCHER PLATE 77 79514 1
24 G6013-880-000  LINK SHAFT HOLDER Iy rhh 4
25 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER YVIRIANYS 4
26 6515-880-000  SET GAUGE SHAFT LS AVAR AV 2
27 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AIANT 1
28 SB-1300004-00  BEARING oy I 7oy 1
29 SB-1300003-00  BEARING Iy rvy 3
30 SB-1150006-00  BALL BEARING oy vy rur 3
31 SM-6032502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 oyhITHE Wh 8
32 SM-6033002-TP  SCREW M3 L=30 ayh77HY% & Wb M3 L=30 4
33 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oJh77HE M M5X0.8 L=10 4
34 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhry+k b M5%50.8 L=10 2
35 SM-6051602-TP ~ SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyhryET vh M6X0.8 L=16 . 2
36 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyh7y+E b MbX0.8 L=16 5
37 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7+E Wb M5X0.8 L=16 5
38 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 nYRITFE Wb 8
39 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 uIRITHE Wb 2
40 _SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 M3y M5X0.8 L=6 6
41 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
42 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER L7 % M3 8
43 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER LI b 3 M3 4
44 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI A X ab AYh M5 8
45 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L3y b % b Ak M5 2
46 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI B3 TN AL M5 2
47 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER Mb LI b % b A9h M5 4
48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 L% b % ah 4Yh M5 5
49 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER Mb LY Bk I Avh M5 5
50 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LIy Ak Ih Ak M5 2
51 WZ-1670300-KP ~ WAVE WASHER FINAPh R 2
52 G2565-309-000  DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T=0.1 N 97 0ryRYA T=0.1 1
53 G2565-309-A00  DRIVING SPROCKET SHIM T=0.2 7% 9Z7 uryhYAT= 0.2 2



15.X-Y COMPONENTS(3)
X—-YBItR (3)

-927—



—98 ~

REE.NQ _ _NOTE __ _BARTNO, DESCRIPTION | S T SR oy
1 G2501-309-000  MOTOR DRIVING GEAR -0V 9N IR 2
2 G2502-309-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET T&-47" 5r9h 1
3 G2503-309-000  GEAR PRESSER PLATE,A  29b 9N HTAYIIRA 2
4 G2504-309-000 Y MOTOR THRUST GEAR T2-35" 29h 98" I3 1
5 G2505-309-000  THRUST COLLAR,A ¥ a9 YN AXI-A 2
3 G2508-309-000 Y NOTOR BASE YE-5F 1 T
7 G2509-309-000 Y SHAFT BRACKET 19" 77 559) 1
8 G2526-309-000 Y SHAFT LAC Yy 2997 2
9 G2529-309-000 X MOTOR BRACKET X&-57" 54yh 1

10 G2530-309-000 X MOTOR THRUST GEAR XE-59" 29h 90 IR 1
1T G2531-309-000 X MOTOR BASE XE-5E 1 I
12 G2532-309-000  BEARING PRESSER,B A TYV)" A$IB 2
13 G2533-309-000 X SHAFT BRACKET Xy 27 3h9b 1
14 G2551-309-000  X-Y BASE ARM,RIGHT X-YaT 297 3¥ 1
15 G2552-309-000  X-Y BASE ARM LEFT X-YA" =295 €3 ) 1
16 G2553-309-000  BASE ARN PRESSIR PLATE N X5 AFEAR 7
17 G2554-309-000  BASE ARM BASE N A 2
18 B2529-215-000 X STEPPING MOTOR XA7Y ZFyE V7 -4 2
19 GAC-01002400 COLLAR IVIAN BIYRE A 3 4
20 NM-6050001-SD ___ NUT M5X0.8 DY473Yh M5X0.8 132 4
21 SB-1100015-00  BEARING 05 Iy 797 6
22 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 W3y W5 L=16 1
23 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 3y M5 L=16 1
24 SM-3051652-TN  SCREW M5 L=16 W3y M5 L=16 1
25 SM-3051652-TN __SCREW M5 L=16 YAy M5 L=16 1
26 SH-6032502-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 WA TR Wb 8
27 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YBI7E Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1
28 SN-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YHITHE M M5X0.8 L=16 5
29 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YHITHE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 5
30 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16' YHITE M M5X0.8 L=16 5
31 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7 78" Wb M5X0.8 L=16 8
32 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW N5X0.8 L=16 YAI73E Wb M5X0.8 L=16 5
33 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YHI73E Wb M5X0.8 L=16 16
34 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 mYBITFE Mb M5X0.8 L=20 7
35 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 IYRITHE Mb 4
36 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW W5X0.8 L=25 TIRITIF Wb )
37 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 DYAITHE Wb 4
38 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 BYRITHE Mb 4
39 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 YHITHE Wb 4
40 SH-6086002-TP  SCREW DYRITIE Mh 8
a1 SH-8050612-TF _ SCREW W5X6 T35 M5X0.8 L=6 r}
42 SM-8061612-TP  SCREW M6X16 M3 M6 L=16 4
43 S-9052553-CP  SCREW mYhrE Wb 3
44 SH-9053503-CP  SCREW M5 L=35 yA7% Wb M5 L=35 1
45 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER kI H 3 M3 8
a5 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10XI E5F ¥ % 5.3K10K1 T
47 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 €59 ¥ % 5.3X10X1 1
48 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 €79 " % 5.3X10X1 1
49 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 59 3" % 5.3X10X1 1
50 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 59 A % 24" 54 M5 8
51 WP-0531000-SD _ WASHER K5 XSF o % I 39k M5 2
52 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LI R b avh M5 5
53 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 vI¥ F % b Ak M5 4
54 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 59 5 3 3p° 5k M5 5
55 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 €39 3 % Ip° 44 M5 4
56 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ¥5¥ K % an 59 M5 5
57 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 E5 B % Th° Avh M5 8
58 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER 5 K5 4 % T AN M5 5
59 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 K3 F % T 5N M5 16
60 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER N6 KSR I %YM M6 4
61 WP-0850002-SC _ WASHER 8.5XI8X1.6 TS¥ I % 8.5KXI8X1.6 7}
62 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b5 4% 8.5X18X1.6 4
63 WP-0841600-SD  WASHER M8 E5¥ 3 % T3 AH M8 8
64 WP-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 ¥ 3 M10 2
65 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER N3 R 3 M8 8
3 G2566-309-000  DRIVING SPROCKET SHIN T=0.2 A X957 AN —F T=0.2 8
67 G2566-309-A00  BASE ARM SPACER T=0.5 A" ZXDF* 2N —F T=0.5 8



16. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

TREZRMRK

—-99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ______ ___ DESCRIPTION ______ __ | LA S S Qty .
1 G3210-309-000  BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE,A NPV LEC TN 1
2 G3211-309-000  BOBBIN DEVICE FITTING PLATE,B INIEVIFNI YL 4B 1
3 G3220-309-0A0 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1hy%y9¥ 73 1
4 G3221-309-000 BOBBIN COVER Ih3%In - (1)
5 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEVFY 14 (1
6 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK XN N7 (N
7 B1511-180-000 SPRING RACK N (1)
8 B1524-272-00B  PRESSER BUSH L7 ¥va (N
9 B1707-555-000 WASHER AV R W Iy by ()

10 B3127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN DA 3 3vy (1)

I1 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING Y MV (D

12 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN -% (2)

13 G3201-270-000 BOBBIN FITTING BASE ANERYL (N

14 G3202-270-000  MOTOR FITTING BASE -2 MYF &4 (n

15 G3204-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT AR 2 AR (1)

16 G3205-270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT AE S [€))

17 G3206-270-000  BOBBIN DRIVING CUM AN ERAN AP (D

18 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE YIYD Z49F MIYIN Y (1

19 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR LA YA A (1)

20 G3212-270-000 WASHER 7Y3¥ (2)

21 G3213-270-000  SPACER AN ¥ @

22 G3215-270-000 PRESSER ARM SPRING T 97 Ak (1)

23 G8033-870-000 BOBBIN SHAFT N (D

24 G8034-870-000 BOBBIN PRESSER e Vit @)

25 G8035-870-0A0 MOTOR ASM. -4 73 (1)

26 CS-040051A-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 Z5ANF D=4 W=5 €3]

27 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFAN (1)

28 HX-0001200-00 ~ RUBBER BUSHING B I A7 ¥y (D

29 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 WY (1)

30 MAI-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN A)¥T by (1)

31 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 aY373YT M3X0.5 132 M

32 NM-6030001-5C  NUT M3 oYhFYh M3X0.5 132 (2)

33 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhrIvh 9/64-40 (2)

34 SL-4021291-SC  SCREW M2 X 12 FA XY BAZ M2 L=12 (2)

35 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ RYF FAC 235 M3 L=6 (3)

36 SL-4030681-SC _ SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ I R% I35 M3 L=6 )

37 SL-4031691-SC . SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ R0% Faaxy M3 L=16 (1)

38 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 0 RYF PN 2XY M3 L=20  (2)

39 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 ¥ A% P23 M3 L=20  (4)

40 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 M (2)

41 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 D

42 S5-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3549 9/64-40 L=5 (D

43 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

44 S8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YILF%Y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1

45 SS-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 IYh7% Wb 1/8-44 L=4.3 (D

46 TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 (2)

47 WP-0320501-SC - WASHER M3 LI b % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)

48 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1M Favy v 1

49 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. MY DFIITE D& 4 Sy Y 1

50 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 43-345 2

51 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING 13-y N X B 1

52 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY tAX M4 L=12 3

53 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIXY bAX M4 L=12 2

54 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW FZZY" M4 L=8 1

55 WP-0651001-SB  WASHER (220 1 Iy M2 A 1

-30 —



17.SENSOR COMPONENTS
T Y BIfR

-31 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____. DESCRIPTION _________] LS T Qty_ _
1 G4001-309-000 X SENSOR FITTING BASE XeV3MYra 4 2
2 G4002-309-000 Y SENSOR FITTING BASE YRy HrIyra 4 2
3 G4003-309-000 X SENSOR SLIT Xe/¥z09b 1
4 G4004-309-000 Y SENSOR SLIT TEv$2Iyh 1
5 G4005-309-0A0  CHUCK SWITCH ASM. FIIZYE I3 1
6 G4006-309-0A0 ONCE STOP SWITCH ASM. 1FY FTAIZAYF I3 1
7 G4007-309-0A0  START SWITCH ASM. AR-DIAYF 73 1
8 G4013-309-0A0  SENSOR CORD B ASM. tv¥#-3-b* (B3 1
9 G4011-309-0A0  SENSOR CORD A ASM. tv#-a-1 (A)23 1

10 G4015-309-0A0  START CORD ASM. Z8-pa-p 73 1
11 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR ANV 4
12 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA* % YA M3 L=10 4
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW ¥4 L=10 oYhI7FE Vb M4X0.7 L=10 4
14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYhI7HE bh M4X0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 aYhr7+E Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
16 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW e Vi 2
17 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW e viyr 2
18 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW ayee Vi 2
19 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 4

20 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% b % 4.5X10X0.8 4

21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 tS¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2

22 G2601-309-000 PRESSER METAL : NEAY YU 2

23 G2602-309-0A0 PRESSER METAL BASE COMBINATION T A4 pyay 2

24 G2603-309-0A0  CASSETTE GUARD eIV -b yay 1

25 PA-1601013-A0 PRESSER CYLINDER YA 2

26 PA-1602512-A0 CHUCK CYLINDER FY9IIVvA 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oIRITIE Wb 2

28 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 aYRITHE Wh 4

29 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 ayRI7HE Wb 4

30 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYh771E" b M5X0.8 L=12 2

31° SM-6051602-TN  BOLT uyhs7HE" bh 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

33 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7HE W M4X0.7 L=6 4

34 G4012-309-0A0  RELAY CORD ASM. v yF2Ys4a-h 43 1

35 G4014-309-0A0 1

SWITCH CONNECTOR ASM.

- 32 —

AIFIRIAIR A



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

g ;75

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO._ _______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| (S S S Qty _ _
1 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TIVAVE 2b-& 73 1
2 G8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH ALV Vb (D
3 PJ-3090052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRYFY YN T 50 (n
4 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK Iyayy (D
5 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR TANALE 2-2 (1)
6 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IIET (27T N) (D
7 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yahr £54- (D
8 HE-0346100-40 HOUSING NIy v (D
9 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN (5)

10 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7° 50 (1)

11 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y A2-3F0 (3

12 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO.1 74¥-v-2(1) 2
13 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) 74¥-v-7(2) 2
14 G4301-309-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYY AT YIS 1
15 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Tk 2ty 6XPT1/8 (D
16 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) LV (D
17 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yVAvEk-2 30

18 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7° 5

19 NM-6050001-SD  NUT M5X0.8 Y379 M5X0.8 132 2

20 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h avhn-3 1

21 PJ-0205000-02  PLUG 757 2

22 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F9Z=Y7 N 3

23 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE 5-2=97 ) 1

24 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE ¥9Z=97" M 2

25 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW. -2 Tk 2

26 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TYRYFIX T 2

27 SM-6042002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 ayhryE b 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Y7 HE b M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vIY 4 % 4.5X10X%0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EIY N R I AN M5 2

31 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 IYA77FE W M4X0.7 L=16 1

32 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzF27 ¥ VTINY 1

33 PJ-3010405-07 UNION AZ2=4Y 1

- 34 -



19. TABLE COMPONENTS
I = 7VE{%

| 3 © 25 26 D27 D28 V20D 30D31

22 23-24 32 35 b-36 ¢—37 838

- 35 —



REENO . WOTE _BARTNO DESCRLPILON YA f Q..
1 G8320-309-000 TABLE 7=7" N 1
2 68321-309-000  THROAT PLATE COVER SHEET NILAEY" ahn ~I-h 1
3 G8323-309-000 HINGE SHAFT [ A 2
4 G8324-309-000 HINGE FIXIIG SHAFT Ly Izy 2
5 G8325-309-000  HINGE RUBBER FIXING PLATE LY I Aa7{14 2
6 G8326-309-000  HEAD FIXING PLATE M7 37114 2
7 G8327-309-000  TABLE SPACER TI =7 WA =¥ T1 2
8 G8328-309-000 TABLE SPACER T2 F=7 WAN =¥ T2 2
9 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HIE Y 1
10 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER I A ¥ 2
11 111-55108 DRAWER (S35 1
12 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT b33 Y $¥x 2
13 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER kX% IZhIN° - 1
14 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER M7 Y13 MY 2
15 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A \WRASPEVE 2
16 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4
17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIITE D 23 6
18 SK-1351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 ¥787%y° D=3.5 L=16 4
19 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /%7 D=3.1 L=16 6
20 . SM-1051001-SC_ SCREW M5 L=10 $73%7° M5 L=10 2
21 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
22 MA0-11532000  CORD STAPLE I-b ZFITN 10
23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND a2 11
24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIIIN VR 150 9
25 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 7-7 W IWT 4
26 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP yreun -y 1
27 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP b-7"N 297 4
28 HX-0015000-0E  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 57N IVY7 2
29 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 W7 3
30 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP y-7T NI 1
31 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 5-7N 297 1
32 HX-0025600-00  FIXED BASE a54 A -2 3
33 GAS-11461000 SPIRAL TUBE An 45k F1-7° 0.62
34 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN A7NF2-7° 1.55
35 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 MW7 5
36 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 Y74y D=3.8 L=20 10
37 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R% FAT 2% M4 L=8 9
38 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATIRY bAZ M4 L=12 8

-36 -



20.STAND COMPONENTS

1. G8301-309-0A0  STAND ASM. %7 73 1
2 G8301-309-000  LOWER STAND 5%y (2)
3 68303-309-000  UPPER STAND YI%v) (2)
4 G8304-309-00A  SIDE SUPPORT A 3ay#2y A (4)
5 68305-309-000  LOWER SUPPORT Y89 2 (2)
6 G8306-309-000  SLEEVE Z)-7° (4)
7 G8307-309-000  STAND SUPPORT ERbEY) (2)
8 G8308-309-000  STAND STAY : A5~ (2)
9 68309-309-000  BASE ARM BASE FITTING PLATE N =297 B ANIIIA4 (2) -
10 65030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT 7Y Y22 (4)
11 65032-164-000  CASTER $y24- (4)
12 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 ayas#vh M10 132 (36)
13 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 myh7#Yh M10 132 (4)
14 SM-9102503-SB  BOLT myh7E Wb M10 L=25 (36)
15 SM-9106503-SC_ SCREW M10 L=65 nYh2E Wb M10 L=65 (4)
16 WP-1052001-SC* WASHER 10,5X21X2 ESF IR ¥V MI0 (72)
17 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 E7¥ A% b %9 M10 (8)
18 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N % MLO (36)
19 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 NI % M10 (4)
20 168-70206 GRAVITY SFAL By 29F299vI-N 4
21 G1135-309-000  NAME PLATE

3770 Y-MANY



21.SUPPORT TABLE COMPONENTS
B~ 7OV

8330-309-000
G8335-309-000
G8336-309-000
D8308-205-KAA
G5247-164-000

SUPPORT TABLE, LEFT

SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE
GUARD PIPE B

LOW LEG  JUNCTION

GUARD JOINT B

B a37-7" b ex )
B a7-7" Wyry14
”. _l\» A {7. B

WAR SR ES S U0k

»-b ¥ afvh B

G8213-870-00F
GSS-29207000
GUP-01008000
NM-9050001-SC
SK-1272000-SC

GUARD PIPE E

SAFETY BAR JOINT A
SUPER BOLT

WING NUT M5X0.8

WOOD SCREW D=2,7 L=20

N NATE
TvE YN -3 3{VPA
Fayk® Wb

FayFyh M5X0.8 1yz
$7%7%7° D=2.7 L=20

SM-6051202-TN
WP-0531000-SC

SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
WASHER 5. 3X10X1

- 38 —

aYh27+%" b M5X0.8 L=12
L% 7 % 5.3X10X1

00 OO B DO B Do = DO W



22. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
HEAR Y 7 ZE%

1 02 M8501-529-BA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 4% an 173 1
2 01 M8501-529-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 4% I 23 1
3 03 M8501-529-EA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. (% IN 23 1
4 04 M8501-529-FAO-A CONTROL BOX ASM. 4% I 173 1
5 SM-3065052-TC SCREW L3y M6 L=50 §
6 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6, 1X12.2X1.5 SR [}
7 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [ 22018 6
8 M1002-513-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. Y% 3 VIR N -(23) 1
9 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIXY AZ M4X0.7 L=10 8
10 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL -b & Ya-4 73 1
11 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME ANV 7{a9% 50K [@Y)
12 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7408~ 1
13 M8578-513-0A0 FAN ASM. 777 I3 1
14 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $53%Y" M4X0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH aIe’ -7 {Z9h 547" 3.54vF 1
16 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FNTIFT ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
17 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDRYY {4 1
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 237 £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
18 HX-0011400-0B KNOB " Y2-A9¥3 1
20 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" yva 1
21 MI1010-5T0-000 PLATE ITEATF{A 1
22 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFY ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 2
23 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEY R M4 4
24 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 oYA7Ir M4X0.7 172 4
25 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayh73h M6 172 6§
26 ~ M8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. 7=J-24IF I3 3
27 M1001-518-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k 7oz 1
28 05 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) T EyvIat b (Tay) 1
29 06 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥yvFvivy4a2y-u(31.5) 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR JAPAN EXPORT(AC200V)
02....FOR JAPAN,EXPORT(AC100V)
03....FOR EXPORT(AC380V)
04....FOR JE(AC380V)

05....FOR JAPAN

06....FOR EXPORT

-39 —

B, #@d A (AC200V)
B4, & (AC100V)
& A (AC380V)
JEALBR(AC380V)
HA&A

A



23. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BIER Y 7 ZBR

1 01 M8502-529-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. V9PN A 93 1

2 02 M8502-529-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. Y9¥A 3B I3 1

3 M8670-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. YUHEN VAYR (D

4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) & 4%-3 (LDTOIVR) (1)

5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7Y - ' (1)

6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 4 4%-} LA30IVLL (13)

7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH Ih%- I IF (19)

8 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YUEN TREFHN - (D

9 01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) JIEN FAY-R (97 V) (1)
10 02 M3010-518-000 PANEL SHEET(3 LANG.) I9¥ N xh I-b (3% a7) (D
11 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 F I 37% I~ 33 N4 L=8 ¢))
12 SM-6041002-TN BOLT nyRrTFE bh (1)
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v5¥ ¥ & 4.3%9%0.8 (1)
14 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N2 % M4 o))
15 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥4 3% FAT 2Ry M3 L=6 (4)
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 YRy M3X0.5 132 (4)
17 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhrFYh M3X0.5 1y2 (6)
18 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 . LI b % b Avh M3 (6)
19 M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YIFN TN TR - (1
20 03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YUEN RNY-D vy (1)
21 M9008-529-0A0 SIGNALING CORD ASM. I ER A [¢8)
22 HX-0030700-0C CABLE CLAMP YIEYN =Y (0.09)
23 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Vh (N

NOTE (3F%) 01....FOR JAPAN AAH
02....FOR EXPORT WA
03....SELECTIVE PART ERE &G

- 40 —



24.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

24

| . | =1 [ 19
—_— 1~ O 1 [s S | | e— a——/— @
—— | ¢ Sne— _H HU_
:rﬂwtwv 1t —=

1 _HJLH_ Q | —
=" == ]]@
“ ol — F 7 — —3

_ ° ~ ~

5 ol & _ | ~ o _

N — \ ] / _ | A_w D7
\...)| N O . _ . *.IJ N T S S .H...lll\. O e _
@@@ =k ﬁKL{JL{{Ib ! N M W*.*,LL alall *rr....t ‘__wll. |
jﬂ o7 | L il © = o === 0= |

stssstsiinas Y am——_] .%: __m:ﬁ_uw@@ | _ :_%_D e LN = = A HS _
_H_: ::__ — = Wmuu@ “ 9 “ 0 Q_D éu____ﬂz_rmhnll_m_t _
ne—=o 0—o -_-lnu_g _H S| [Te b H M D o_| |
o HMW@M “ v | I — |
e =R lllp| | |
b = Y 11§ ] — 3 _ | — [
::::HUU_ M::A_V"ﬂ:_._% _ | |
o___ | _=__ 1] o | _ : _
[ | |

[ © o [

| " T _

o = 2 s - I2a
L I N — |
lllllllllll ‘w .
JinE
4:I.H|®D mm 2
3 CO 5 ="
™

siA-Zq .

| _
[ _
| ~
| _
| _
| |
_ _
| |
— p
T«@ !
_ / NS LIL] _
| |
| |
| |
[ _

- 41 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . ] DESCRIPTION _____ . _ . SN S S Qty
1 M8601-529-AB0  CPU PCB A ASM. CPU%MN VA 73 1
2 HL-0145800-02 IC IC (N
3 M8603-529-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER$A" 73 1
4 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF av5* V¥ 220MF (D
5 HC-0342033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF V5 V$3300MF (D
3 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF V5 V¥ 3300MF 6))
7 HC-0342056-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V TV3F Vi1 100V (D
8 HC-0188010-30 = CAPACITOR 10000MF av5* v¥ 10000MF (D
9 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B NV ZA74Y B (1)

10 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3XS8 FAT IRy ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8  (2)

11 NM-6030001-SC _ NUT M3 UYyA739 M3X0.5 132 2)

12 M8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC %0 ¥73 1

13 M1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C RNV C (2)

14 M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE,E 939NV E (2)

15 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA' I3y ®AZ M3X0.5 L=14  (8)

16 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) N5v3* 28(28D1162) (20)

17 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2 4%-b 7V . (2)

18 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT XY BAX M3 L=10 (26)

19 ~ M9609-171-000  SPACER b-bYY7 MIYERA° -4 (6)

20 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FA" %9 £AZ M3X0.5 L=14  (6)

21 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR }5v 74 (25D1296) 2)

22 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A ka1-2 TA (2)

23 HX-0033900-0C  PARTS EINS (8)

24 M8602-529-0A0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F&n v73 1

25 M1001-529-000 HEAT SINK PLATE FORIN Y (1)

26 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X38 FNIFY EAX M3 L=8 2)

27 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR MNIYY A (28D1296) (3)

28 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT IR ¥AX M3 L=12 (6)

29 01 M8603-521-BA0  PMDC BASE B ASM. PMDC¥1 YB/3 1

30 01 M8604-529-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER%M V73 1

NOTE (#32) JE/H (380V)

01...FOR JE(380V)

—49 -



25.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS

FE - 21— FER
2 1 6 7 32 9 8 / 27 47 40 32
40 \ / /
~
e} o ‘ - / /
| {L@@\‘“} o
. STr1 1@ O
_H f’7
T =
=2 = =) 2
== |/
g il 28
f -
— 29 oD —16
33 == & :
45 m —_ = T
| O =
i 46
W S h = = N
34 F —=—— = 3651
3 \ l \@ o i, ; ,h_ 35§
=== = \ ‘ = 10
18 / ) E_-*:_rH\”
O O - 1348
O — ] S—
OdEE
- =~
=227 7/ T~15
\ —
23 =
I~
=3
° = ™25 44
O
24 17-49 26-45 37 22 19:20-21
43
38

—43 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ________ ] DESCRIPTION ___ . _____. RN JE A Qy
1 M8601-529-AB0  CPU PCB A ASM. CPURN VA 73 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRYT YAZ M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF" v va-p 73 1
4 M8511-512-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. V¥ ab-4 73 1
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV vAZ M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD vz -a3-} 73 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 7 vr* va-p 73 1
8 M8602-529-0A0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F%n 93 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIRY BAZ M3 L=8 2

10 M9006-521-0A0  I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/F ¥y va-p 73 1

11 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 VI 9a-) 73 1

12 HX-0029200-00  BAND IV N 1

13 M8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC ¥n* v73 1

14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV tAZ M4 L=8 8

15 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF" V7" va-}* 3 1

16 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCIvT' 9 2~} 73 1

17 M8603-529-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥M" ¥73 1

18 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7 vYapa-p 3 1

19 02 M8513-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. FUEYNVR AJR 1

20 01 M8513-518-BA0  POWER TRANS B ASM. ARV YIS TE 1

21 03 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. TVE Y MR CI3 1

22 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT %Y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

23 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. )% 73 1

24 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 3Ry EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

25 . M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. ACzam)ay vy vh-7"h 23 1

26 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL L2 1

27 M9001-529-0A0  SENOR TRUNK CORD ASM. ' ¥y sfa-v 73 1

28 M9002-529-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. I79F7 V-%F29543-p 23 1

29 M9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. N ANAIFFI9FA43-) 4] 1

30 . M9003-529-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM. VAN Fayr{a-p 23 1

31 M9010-529-0A0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASM 7YY N UFIYIL3-N 73 1

32 M9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. YT YI-p A I3 1

33 M9011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. JvT 93-3 BI3 1

34 M9012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. Jv3 ya-p CI3 1

35 M9004-529-0A0 X PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. XN hRE-43-3 I3 1

36 M9005-529-0A0 Y PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. YN h2e-42-) 73 1

37 HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB #& -p 4

38 - M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP -7 Wyy7 5

39 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7%Y" D=3.8 L=20 10

40 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT _ XN Un -y 4

41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-F MAfA 1

42 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 y7a 1

43 SL-4041091-SC ~ SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%Y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

44 04 M8540-518-0A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. AC=29Yars vu vr-7 W73 1

45 04 M8541-518-0A0 TERMINAL ASM. JIIH 493 1

46 M9007-529-0A0  BOBBIN DEVICE CORD ASM. ThY¥I9FI-F 23 1

47 M9006-529-0A0 MILLING CORD ASM, SEU M/ B S 1

48 04 M8603-521-BA0  PMDC BASE B ASM. PMDCXn* ¥BJR 1

49 04 M8604-529-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥N ¥/3 1

50 04 M9011-529-0A0 X PULSE MORTOR CORD ASM. XN BRE-43-} 23 1

51 04 M9012-529-0A0 Y PULSE MORTOR CORD ASHM. YA hZE-83-1 73 1

NOTE (FE3)

01....FOR 100V
02....FOR 200V
03....FOR 380V
04....FOR JE

- 44 —

100VE
200VH
380VH
JE/L



26. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS

- BRME RERK

R

12-13:186

15

— 45—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S S Qty _
1 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASM. VOMUAVIS 1
2 M3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET Fyyyea-y 7y (D
3 £9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t2-2 TA (D)
4 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 24A37 v2-2 TA (D
5 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A v2-2" 1A (1)
6 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A IRy ea-x (D
7 02 M8901-528-000 SERVICE DISK ¥-v" 25 (A7 1
8 05 MTS-E8110704 PULLEY P.C.D. 55 7° -9( 55,PCD) 1
9 06 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D. 45 7° -)( 45,PCD) 1

10 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 N3¥ % 10X18X2.5 (D)

11 NM-6550815-SF  NUT A-FVFIT (N

12 05 MTJ-VM003900 V-BELT, 39 INCH VA L) 394V¥ 1

13 06 MTJ-VM003800 V-BELT, 38 INCH VA' Ih 384v¥ 1

14 01 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. YO » RN Y-h 73 1

15 03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YOIN FAT-h Avar (D

16 04 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH VA N 424VF 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR EXPORT i A
02....FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN #-t* N A=Y A V) 709¢° -5 {Z7
03....FOR KOREA B®EA
04....SELEVTIVE PART BRI
05....FOR 50HZ 50HZ
06....FOR 60HZ 60HZ

— 46 —



27. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS
18 s B4R
ﬁ‘l 21 22~24 25

20 —l —==

—47 —




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ____ __ ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S S A Qty _
1 G2570-309-0A0 HOLDER ASM. a3 2
2 G2570-309-000 FOLDER wa (2)
3 G2571-309-000 FOLDE PLATE VA 44 (2)
4 G2575-309-000 FOLDER LOWER PLATE A YA14 (2)
5 G2576-309-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE Ay by I{4 (2)
6 160-97008 STEP VZEL » (4)
7 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 YhrFYh M3X0.5 192 (8)
8 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayArFIh M4 (4)
9 PS-0300062-KH  SPRING PIN 3X6 A7° Vv by 3X6 (8)

10 SM-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥$52%y" M3X0.5 L=8 (8)

11 SH-1030801-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 ¥5237° M3X0.5 L=8 (6)

12 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYRITHE Vb M4X0.7 L=12 (4)

13 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 e B 3 2b A M3 (8)

14 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L5 1 3 4.3X9X0.8 (4)

15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3P H % 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (8)

16 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAPH % M4 (4)

17 G2572-309-000 CASSETTE UPPER PLATE VA AWALE 2

18 G2573-309-000 CASSETTE LOWER PLATE VASASZOL] 2

19 G2574-309-000 CASSETTE HINGE By hFagn v 6

20 MC-2005207-52  NEEDLE nY 134SES SERV7 NM75-2 1

21 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN Py 1

22 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INSZINE 1

23 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N 54N - (F29) 1

24 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL MSin - (33-) 1

25 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER I ayy 3y wwy(2nY) 1

26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI-7°F AN F(T3-) 1

27 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) N ¥ 8X9 1

28 D9103-555-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Vavy $2n° + 6X7 1

29 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 607k - An 3 1

30 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL CmIak - A (32-) 1

31 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oIHIE - AN F (X 1) 1

32 G5242-164-000 PIPE ADHESIVE CEMENT N A7 kyF Iy 4 1

33 G2563-309-000 CHAIN DUCT SPONGE FI-VA INAE VY 4

34 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 )-2F297° 1

35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F=2n v 1

36 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-2=I7° N 1

37 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 75 1

38 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. I-7°N 3 73 1

39 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VA AVAV Y 1

40 G2577-309~-000  VINYL SEAT T=2 Ve ¥-h T=2 1

160-98709 WATERPROOF SANDPAPER RIZL FUR AT -~ - 320 1

42 G2578-309-000 SPANNER 19X21 VayrFIn ¥ 1

— 48 —



28. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
F 7Y 3 V%

1 111-95500 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=1.2) . NI AM (IN1.2) 1
2 111-95609 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (D=2) NITHE AP (Yh2) 1
3 G8340-309-0A0  SUPPORT TABLE,RIGHT ASM. B PA-VEVAD N N 1
4 D8308-205-KAA - LOW LEG  JUNCTION AR AT EES ¢ ) (D
5 G5247-164-000  GUARD JOINT B #-b ¥ a{vh B (2)
6 G8213-870-00E  GUARD PIPE E =N N4 E (1)
7 G8335-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE CONNECTING PLATE B 37-7" WVrI4A (4)
8 (G8336-309-000  GUARD PIPE B ‘ =M 478 (2)
9 GSS-29207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A TR UM -3 a{VhA (2)
10 GUP-01008000 SUPER BOLT FavE bh , (2)
11 NM-9050001-SC  WING NUT M5X0.8 Favryh M5X0.8 1yz2 (2)
12 SK-1272000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2,7 L=20 C¥5R7%77 D=2.7 L=20 (6)
13 SM-6051202-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 A7y HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (8)
14 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LI % 3 SO M5 (8)
15 G8340-309-000  SUPPORT TABLE, RIGHT ¥ ar-7" b ¥ (D

- 49 -



29.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEE®HRY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each othef:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders., )

TEEMW, H4%Rev.No . MECSB(ERE,
BaNEREFBZVERENGAR, BIBRSNLERTH, JAXTEET, 29178001

No.1083-[04]: - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENM¥&/D:0bsoleted partsHBSE/E:ErratumiE

" Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. h
No. | E |[No. @ & * No. | E |No, o g
03 16 81110-24015 A 04 16 8/1229-32156

D| 03 16 15| NM-6060001-SE
03 16| 20|SM-8063012-TR

- 50 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

% " N 2% H N =% H__No &% B N

BT-0400251-EB 34 17 B9140-372-000 48 30 G2302-309-000 22 23 G2603-309-0A0 32 24
BT-0600401-EB 34 18 B9141-372-000 48 31 G2313-870-000 22 5 G2701-309-000 22 1
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 35 G2501-309-000 28 1 3201-270-000 30 13
B1305-012-0A0 4 37 CM-3001000-01 39 29 G2502-309-000 28 2 G3202-270-000 30 14
B1305-012-0A0 6 14 | CM-3001001-01 39 28 G2503-309-000 28 3 G3204-270-000 30 15
B1306-155-0A0 6 16 CM-3002000-B2 20 14 G2504-309-000 28 4 (3205-270-000 30 16
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 CM-3002003-A1 20 35 G2505-309-000 28 5 G3206-270-000 30 17
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 CM-3002003-01 20 34 G2508-309-000 28 6 G3208-270-000 30 18
B1306-155-0E0 22 14 CS-040051A-SD 30 26 G2509-309-000 28 7 G3210-270-000 30 19
B1307-155-0A0 6 19 CS-0640611-SP 30 27 (2510~309-000 26 1 G3210-309-000 ~ 30 1
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 CS-079073A-SH 6 36 G2511-309-000 % 2 G3211-309-000 30 2
B1308-155-0A0 6 21 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 G2512-309-000 26 3 G3212-270-000 30 20
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 CS-147121A-SH 4 18 G2513-309-000 - 26 4 G3213-270-000 30 21
B1405-012-000 6 1 CS-1501011-TH 26 27 G2514-309-000 260 17 G3215-270-000 30 22
B1408-552-000 4 8 G2515-309-000 26 5 G3220-309-0A0 30 3
B1411-552-0A0 6 4 D2112-555-B00 2 13 G2516-309-000 26 6 G3221-309-000 30 4
B1414-555-000 6 6 D2406-555-DOH 10 10 G2517-309-000 26 7 G4001-309-000 32 1
B1418-227-T00 6 10 D2425-246-D00 24 12 G2518-309-000 26 8 G4002-309-000 32 2
B1501-127-000 8 34 | D8204-555-D00 36 13 G2519-302-000 26 9 G4003-309-000 - 32 3
B1502-541-000 8§ 36 D8226-555-E00 36 15 G2520-309-000 26 10 G4004-309-000 32 4
B1505-227-000-A 8 32 D8308-205-KAA 38 4 G2521-309-000 26 11 G4005-309-0A0 32 5
B1506-352-000 2 74 | D8308-205-KAA 49 4 G2522-309-000 26 12 G4006-309-0A0 32 6
B1510-227-000 8 31 D9103-555-D00 48 28 G2523-309-000 26 13 G4007-309-0A0 32 7
B1511-180-000 30 7 G2524-309-000 26 14 G4011-309-0A0 32 9
B1521-555-000 8 2 | EA-9500B01-00 34 9 G2525-309-000 26 15 G4012-309-0A0 32 34
B1524-272-00B 30 8 EA-9500B01-00 36 23 G2526-309-000 28 8 G4013-309-0A0 32 8
B1652-704-000 22 16 EA-9500B01-00 40 23 G2528-309-000 26 16 G4014-309-040 32 35
B1707-556-000 30 9 | EA-9500B02-00 36 24 G2529-309-000 28 9 G4015-309-0A0 32 10
B1808-552-0A0 6 38 | E8523-304-000 46 6 G2530-309-000 28 10 G4150-309-0A0 22 8
B1810-562-000 6 39 | E9611-601-000 46 5 G2531-309-000 28 11 G4301-309-0A0 34 14
B1903-552-000 4 9 | E9628-252-000 42 22 G2532-309-000 28 12 G6030-171-000 37 10
B1905-541-B00 4 6 E9628-252-000 46 3 (2533-309-000 28 13 65032-164-000 37 11
B1909-505-000 4 24 G2535-309-000 26 18 G5242-164-000 48 32
B2529-216-000 28 18 GAC-01002A00 28 19 G2536-309-000 26 19 G5247-164-000 38 5
B2616-372-000 14 10 GAK-300010B0 16 9 G2537-309-000 26 20 G5247-164-000 49 5
B2703-210-000 22 4 | GAK-30005000 16 10 G2538-309-000 24 1 G5430-116-000 34 4
B3111-126-000 2 34 | GAK-53001000 16 11 G2639-309-000 24 2 G56454-161-000 36 34
B3114-771-000 22 31 GAK-53002000 16 12 32540-309-000 24 3 G6005-880-000 24 11
B3115-552-000 2 32 | GAK-61002000 16 13 (G2641-309-000 24 4 G6013-880-000 26 24
B3118-552-E00 2 37 GAS-11461000 36 33 G2542-309-000 26 21 G6014-880-000 26 25
B3120-125-000 2 28 GBR-01713000 42 9 (G2543-309-000 26 22 (6515-880-000 26 26
B3120-125-000 22 25 | GCT-02906000 48 29 G2544-309-000 24 b 8033-870-000 - 30 23
B3121-352-000 22 28 GSS-29207000 38 7 G2545-309-000 24 6 8034-870-000 30 24
B3126-012-000 2 31 GSS-29207000 49 9 | G2546-309-000 24 7 (8035-870-0A0 30 25
B3126-012-000 22 26 GUP-01008000 38 8 G2647-309-000 24 8 G8124-270-000 34 2
B3126-012-000 30 50 GUP-01008000 49 10 G2548-309-000 24 9 G8213-870-00E 38 6
B3127-127-000 30 10 G1110-309-000 2 53 G2549-309-000 24 10 G8213-870-00E 49 6
B3128-012-000 2 33 G1112-309-000 20 1 G2550-309-000 26 23 G8220-870-000 20 20
B3129-012-A00 2 29 G1113-309-000 20 2 G2551-309-000 28 14 G8301-309-0A0 37 1
B3129-012-B00 30 51 G1114-309-000 20 3 G2552-309-000 28 15 G8301-309-000 37 2
B3132-552-000 2 30 G1115-309-000 20 4 G2553-309-000 28 16 8303-309-000 37 3
B3132-552-000 22 27 G1116-309-000 20 5 (2554-309-000 28 17 G8304-309-00A 37 4
B3210-771-000 30 11 G1117-309-000 20 6 (2556-309-000 24 32 G8305-309-000 37 5
B3214-047-000 2 21 G1118-309-000 20 7 G2557-309-000 24 33 G8306-309-000 37 6
B3305-704-000-A 18 11 G1119-309-000 20 36 G2558-309-0A0 24 34 G8307-309-000 37 7
B3311-012-600 18 4 | G1120-309-000 20 8 (2561-309-0A0 24 35 8308-309-000 37 8
B3311-704-000 18 8 G1121-309-000 17 1 G2562-309-000 24 36 G8309-309-000 37 9
B3317-704-000 18 16 G1122-309-000 17 12 G2563-309-000 24 37 G8320-309-000 36 1
B3320-704-L00-A 18 3 G1123-309-000 20 11 (G2563-309-000 48 33 G8321-309-000 36 2
B3514-412-000 14 9 G1124-309-000 20 12 (G2564-309-000 24 38 8323-309-000 36 3
B3529-226-000 14 5 G1125-309-000 20 13 (2565-309-A00 26 53 G8324-309-000 36 4
B3536-122-000 14 7 G1131-309-000 20 15 G2665-309-000 26 52 G8325-309-000 36 5
B4011-210-000 30 12 G1132-309-000 20 16 G2566-309-A00 28 67 G8326-309-000 36 6
B4715-215-0A0 34 1 G1133-309-000 20 17 (2566-309-000 28 66 G8327-309-000 36 7
B8210-012-000 36 16 G1134-309-000 20 18 G2570-309-0A0 48 1 68328-309-000 36 8
B8210-210-008 20 22 | G1135-309-000 20 19 G2570-309-000 48 2 (8330-309-000 38 1
B8211-210-00B 20 21 G1135-309-000 37 21 G2571-309-000 48 3 G8335-309-000 38 2
B8601-WP1-0A0 48 38 G1212-309-000 22 9 G2572-309-000 48 17 G83356-309-000 49 7
B9101-552-000 48 39 G1213-309-000 22 10 G2573-309-000 48 18 8336-309-000 38 3
B9109-555-000 48 22 G1214-309-0A0 22 11 G2574-309-000 48 19 (8336-309-000 49 8
B9110-012-000 48 23 G1601-309-0A0 16 2 G2575-309-000 48 4 G8340-309-0A0 49 3
B9110-804-000 48 27 G1601-309-0B0 16 1 G2576-309-000 48 5 (8340-309-000 49 15
B9111-012-000 48 24 G1601-309-000 16 3 G2577-309-000 48 40 G9101-309-0A0 2 68
B9113-012-000 48 26 G1814-880-00A 6 40 G2578-309-000 48 42 G9101-309-000 2 .69
B9117-552-A00 6 41 G2301-309-0A0 22 21 (2601-309-000 32 22 G9102-309-000 2 70
BO117-552-A00, 48 21 G2301-309-000 22 22 (G2602-309-0A0 32 23 G9103-309-000 2 175

- 51 —




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS EEl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=% H XNO 2% 2 N aE H _NO & H N

G9104-309-000 2 77 | M3012-518-000 40 20 NM-6050001-SE 18 19 SD-0640631-TP 10 48
M3012-518-000 46 15 NM-6060001-SC 39 25 SD-0641451-Sp 10 17

HA-0005900-00 12 17 | M4007-110-0AA 4 30 NM-6060001-SD 24 14 SD-0650321-TP 12 4
HA-0014100-00 40 7 | M8501-529-AA0-A 39 2 NM-6100001-5C 37 12 SD-0720331-SP 8 12
HC-0108022-10 42 4 | M8501-529-BA0-A 39 1 NM-6100001-SC 37 13 SE-4301041-SR 14 16
HC-0188010-30 42 8 | M8501-529-EA0-A 39 3 NM-6160511-SE 22 32 SK-1272000-SC 38 10
HC-0188033-20 42 6 | M8501-529-FA0-A 39 4 NM-6550815-SF 46 11 SK-1272000-SC 49 12
HC-0342033-20 42 65 | M8502-529-AA0 40 1 NM-9050001-SC 38 9 SK-1351600-SC 36 18
HC-0342056-20 = 42 7 | M8502-529-BA0 40 2 NM-9050001-SC 49 11 SK-3311600-SE 36 19
HD-0005700-0A 32 11 | M8511-512-0A0 44 4 NS-6090310-SN 22, 33 SK-3382001-SE 36 36
HF-0014007-00 46 4 | M8513-518-AA0 44 19 NS-6090310-SP 2 67 SK-3382001-SE 44 39
HG-0032700-00 42 17 | M8613-518-BA0 44 20 NS-6090310-SP 12 5 SK-3412000-SC 17 10
HG-0032800-00 40 4 | M8513-518-CA0 44 21 NS-6090310-SP 30 33 SK-3562500-SC 20 9
HG-0032800-00 40 6 | M8514-512-0A0 44 23 NS-6110310-SP 2 72 SL-4021291-8C 30 34
HK-0346100-40 34 8 | M8531-518-0A0 39 26 NS-6110310-SP 12 12 SL-4030621-88 12 3
HK-0346101-40 10 11 | M8532-518-0A0 39 10 NS-6120310-SP 2 73 SL-4030641-SE 12 22
HK-0346400-0B 10 46 | M8540-518-0A0 44 44 NS-6150430-SP 10 33 SL-4030681-SC 30 35
HK-0346400-0B 12 23 | M8541-518-0A0 44 45 NS-6150430-SR 16 16 SL-4030681-SC 30 36
HK-0346400-00 34 11 | M8543-512-0A0 44 16 NS-6620310-SP 8 26 SL-4030681-SC 40 15
HK-0455500-60 44 26 | M8546-512-0A0 44 6 NS-6660410-SH 10 58 SL-4030691-SC = 39 16
HL-0145800-02 42 2 | M8547-512-0A0 44 7 NS-6660430-SP 10 59 SL-4030851-SF 14 23
HM-0006300-10 39 12 | M8551-512-0A0 44 11 SL-4030881-SC 42 10
HR-0284050-30 39 11 M8552-512-0A0 44 18 PA-0600504-A0 22 29 SL-4030891-SC 42 26
HT-0024600-00 42 16 | M8554-512-0A0 44 3 PA-1601013-A0 32 25 SL-4030891-SC 44 2
HT-0025700-00 42 21 | M8555-512-0A0 44 15 PA-1602512-A0 32 26 SL-4030891-SC 44 5
HT-0025700-00 42 27 | M8561-510-CA0 44 25 PA-2002510-A0 16 14 SL-4030891-SC 44 9
HW-2003900-00 12 18 | M8578-513-0A0 39 13 PB-0000100-00 48 35 SL-4031081-SC = 17 13
HW-5000700-00 12 19 | M8599-512-0A0 46 1 PC-0124010-00 .34 20 SL-4031081-8C 32 12
HX-0001200-00 30 28 | M8601-529-AB0 42 1 PF-0552040-B0 34 5 SL-4031081-SC 42 18
HX-0004300-00 4 23 | M8601-529-AB0 44 1 PF-0705010-00 34 32 SL-4031281-SC 42 28
HX-0011400-0B 39 19 | M8602-529-0A0-A 42 24 PJ-0205000-02 34 21 SL-4031481-SC 42 15
HX-0012300-0B 30 29 | M8602-529-0A0-A 44 8 PJ-0305200-01 34 6 SL-4031481-SC 42 20
HX-0015000-0C 36 26 | M8603-521-BA0 42 29 PJ-0320525-03 34 22 SL-4031691-SC 30 37
HX-0015000-0D 36 27 | M8603-521-BA0 44 48 PJ-0320525-03 34 24 SL-4032081-8C 30 38
HX-0015000-0E 36 28 | M8603-521-0A0 42 12 PJ-0320540-01 = 34 23 SL-4032081-SC 30 39
HX-0015000-0F 36 29 | M8603-521-0A0 44 13 PJ-0325260-01 48 36 SL-4040691-SC ~ 20 33
HX-0015000-0G 36 30 | M8603-529-0A0 42 3 PJ-0460525-03 22 34 SL-4040881-SC 36 37
HX-0015000-0H 36 31 | M8603-529-0A0 44 17 PJ-0460525-03 34 25 SL-4040881-SC 40 11
HX-0015000-00 36 25 | M8604-529-0A0 42 30 PJ-3010405-07 34 33 SL-4040881-SF 44 14
HX-0015300-00 40 5 | M8604-529-0A0 44 49 PJ-3040651-01 34 15 SL-4041091-SC 39 9
HX-0025600-00 36 32 | M8670-510-AA0 40 3 PJ-3050652-02 34 1 SL-4041091-SC 39 18
HX-0026900-0A 44 37 | M8901-529-000 46 7 PJ-3080400-02 34 26 SL-4041091-SC 39 22
HX-0029200-00 44 12 | M9001-529-0A0 44 27 PJ-3090052-01 48 37 SL-4041091-SC 44 24
HX-0030700-0C 40 22 | MS002-529-0A0 44 28 PJ-3090052-03 34 3 SL-4041091-8C 44 43
HX-0033900-0C 42 23 | MS003-529-0A0 44 30 PS-0200062-KH 2 71 SL-4041281-8C 36 38
HX-0038400-00 39 15 | M9004-529-0A0 44 35 PS-0300062-KH 48 9 SL-4041291-SC 30 52
HX-0040700-00 44 42 | MO005-529-0A0 44 36 PS-0300182-KF 22 17 SL-4041291-SC 30 53
HX-0041000-00 39 20 | M9006-521-0A0 44 10 PX-0651040-00 34 16 SL-4051001-MZ 4 34
HX-0041500-00 44 40 | M9006-529-0A0 44 47 PX-9500090-00 34 10 SL-4051091-SC 44 22
M9007-529-0A0 44 46 SM-0030601-SC 24 47

J1071-000-000 48 25 | M9008-521-0A0 44 29 RE-0250000-K0 12 8 SM-0040801-SC 20 23
M9008-529-0A0 40 21 RE-0400000-K0 10 39 SM-0040801-SC 20 25

MAI-12005000 30 30 | M9010-521-0A0 44 32 RE-0400000-K0 16 17 SM-0040801-SC 20 26
MAQO-115632000 18 18 | M9010-529-0A0 44 31 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 SM-0040801-SC 20 27
MAO-11532000 36 22 | M9011-521-0A0 44 33 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 SM-0040801-SC 30 54
MC-2005207~50 6 11 | M9011-529-0A0 44 50 RE-0500000-K0 8 22 SM-0051201-8C 20 28
MC-2005207-52 48 20 | M9012-521-0A0 44 34 RE-0500000-K0 10 36 SM-0051201-SC 20 29
MTJ-MS00000S 36 17 | M9012-529-0A0 44 51 RE-0500000-K0 10 51 SM-1030801-SC 48 10
MTJ-VM003800 46 13 | M9609-171-000 42 19 RE-0500000-K0 12 27 SM-1030801-SC 48 11
MTJ-VM003900 46 12 | M9640-510-00A 36 35 RE-0600000-K0 10 27 SM-1044050-SM 39 14
MTJ-VM004200 46 16 | M9640-510-00A 44 38 RE-0600000-K0 10 34 SM-1051001-SC 36 20
MTS-E8110702 46 9 RE-1000000-KO 16 18 SM-30516562-TN 20 24
MTS-E8110704 46 8 | NM-6030001-SC 30 31 R0-0291801-00 4 36 SM-3051652-TN 24 15
M1001-518-000 39 27 | NM-6030001-SC 30 32 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SM-30516562-TN 28 22
M1001-529-000 42 25 | NM-6030001-SC 40 16 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SM-30516562-TN 28 23
M1002-513-0AA 39 8 | NM-6030001-SC 40 17 R0-0982401-00 16 6 SM-3051652-TN 28 24
M1003-518-000 42 13 | NM-6030001-SC 42 11 R0-1952401-00 14 2 SM-3051652-TN 28 25
M1005-518-000 42 14 | NM-6030001-SC 48 7 SM-30650562-TC 39 5
M1010-510-000 39 21 NM-6040000-SN 10 56 SB~1100015-00 28 21 SM-4041001-SC 24 41
M1011-512-000 39 17 | NM-6040001-SB 39 24 SB-1150006-00 26 30 SM-4051405-SE 18 6
M1081-518-000 40 8 | NM-6040001-SC 48 8 SB-1300003-00 26 29 SM-4051405-SE 18 12
M1082-518-000 40 19 | NM-6040001-SD 24 13 SB-1300004-00 26 28 SM-5030655-SP 22 6
M3004-513-00G 40 9 | NM-6050001-SD 28 20 SD-0460703-TP 10 2 SM-6031202-TP 24 16
M3004-518-0A0 46 14 | NM-6050001-SD 34 19 SD-0600361-SP 10 62 SM-6032502-TP 26 31
M3010-110-B0O0 46 2 | NM-6050001-SE = 18 13 SD-0601021-8P 2 78 SM-6032602-TP 28 26
M3010-518-000 40 10 | NM-6050001-SE ~ 18 15 SD-0630275-SP 10 18 SM-6033002-TP 26 32

- 52 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 33l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H__NO g H_No e " NO B E N
SM-6040602-TP 32 33 | SS-4120915-SP 2 44 TA-2351004-R0 2 63 WS-0410002-KN 48 16
SM-6041002-TN 40 12 | SS-4120915-SP 6 24 WS-0510002-KR 16 20
SM-6041002-TP 20 30 | SS-4120915-SP 6 28 WP-0320500-SC 40 18 WS-0610002-KN 39 6
SM-6041002-TP 24 40 | SS-4120915-SP 12 29 WP-0320500-SC 48 13 WS-0820002-KP 28 65
SM-6041002-TP 24 42 | SS-4121415-SP 17 8 WP-0320500-SD 26 42 WS-1002560-KR 46 10
SM-6041002-TP 24 48 | SS-4121615-SP 2 81 WP-0320500-SD 26 43 WS-1020002-KN 37 18
SM-6041002-TP 32 13 | S8S-4121615-SP 22 18 WP-0320500-SD 28 45 WS-1020002-KN 37 19
SM-6041002-TP 32 14 | SS-4150915-SP 8 17 WP-0320501-SC 30 47 WI-0530002-KS 2 46
SM-6041002-TP 32 15 | SS-4150915-SP 10 47 WpP-0320501-8D 22 7 WZ-1670300-KP 26 51
SM-6041202-TN 48 12 | SS-4150915-SP 14 8 WP-0430801-SC 40 13
SM-6041202-TP 24 17 | SS-4151215-SP 10 63 WP-0430801-SC 48 14 105-02300 30 5
SM-6041202-TP 32 27 | SS-6060210-SP 2 59 WP-0450000-SD 10 55 110-00304 2 2
SM-6041602-TP 24 18 | SS-6080410-SP 2 3 WP-0450801-SD 2 80 110-00619 2 11
SM-6041602-TP 24 19 | SS-6090510-SP 10 16 WP-0450801-SD 4 27 110-00858 2 4
SM-6041602-TP 24 20 | SS-6090510-SP 30 41 WP-0450801-SD 20 32 110-01104 2 45
SM-6041602-TP 34 31 $5-6090510-SP  30. 42 WP-0450801-SD 24 24 110-01500 22 2
SM-6042002-TP 32 28 | SS-6090540-SP 12 25 WP-0450801-SD 24 25 110~01609 2 52
SM-6042002-TP 32 29 | SS-6090620-SP 30 43 WP-0450801-SD 24 26 110-02003 4 33
SM-6042002-TP - 34 27 | SS-6090670-TP 6 5 Wp-0450801-Sp 24 27 110-02110 4 15
SM-6051002-TP 26 33 | SS-6110420-TP 6 30 WP-0450801-SD 24 28 110-02169 4 10
SM-6051002-TP 26 34 | SS-6110610-TP 2 42 WP-0450801-SD 24 43 110-02201 4 20
SM-6051002-TP 34 28 | SS-6110610-TP 36 21 WP-0450801-SD 24 44 110-02300 4 22
SM-6051202-TN 32 30 | SS-6110710-TP 10 61 WP-0450801-SD 24 45 110-02508 4 17
SM-6051202-TN 38 11 88-6111010-SP 6 33 WP-0450801-SD 32 19 110-02805 4 16
SM-6051202-TN 49 13 | SS-6111010-TP 14 24 WP-0450801-SD 32 20 110-02904 4 3
SM-6051202-TR 16 19 | SS-6111210-SP 4 26 WP-0450801-SD 32 21 110-04009 6 23
SM-6051602-TN 32 31 $5-6120930-TP 2 60 WP-0450801-SD 32 32 110-04207 6 26
SM-6051602-TP 26 35 | SS-6120930-TP 22 19 WP-0450801-SD 34 29 110-04306 6 25
SM-6051602-TP 26 36 | SS-6121030-SP 2 61 WP-0450826-SC 17 11 110-05105 6 8
SM-6051602-TP 26 37 | SS-6660610-TP 10 20 WP-0482086-SD 22 20 110-05204 4 T
SM-6051602-TP 28 27 | SS-6700710-SH 16 7 WP-0501016-SD 179 110-06004 8 33
SM-6051602-TP 28 28 | SS-7080510-TP 6 9 WP-0531000-SC 28 46 110-06202 8§ 9
SM-6051602-TP 28 29 | SS-7090610-SP 10 42 WP-0531000-SC 28 47 110-06350 8 5
SM-6051602-TP 28 30 | SS-7091110-SP 8 37 WP-0531000-SC 28 48 110-06509 8 7
SM-6051602-TP 28 31 SS-7110410-Sp 8. 21 WP-0531000-SC 28 49 110-06756 8§ 4
SM-6061602-TP 28 32 | SS-7110510-SP 30 44 WP-0531000-SC 38 12 110-06905 8 15
SM-6051602-TP 28 33 | SS-7110720-SP 8 16 WP-0531000-SD 24 29 110-07002 8§ 14
SM-6051802-TP 26 38 | SS-7681650-TP 4 14 WP-0531000-SD 26 44 110-07101 8§ 11
SM-6061802-TP 26 39 | SS-7701010-SP 2 62 WP-0531000-SD 26 45 110-07200 8 13
SM-6052002-TP 28 34 | SS-8090670-SP - 2 35 WP-0531000-SD 26 46 110-07309 8 10
SM-6052502-TP 28 35 | SS-8110410-TP 6 37 WP-0531000-SD 26 47 110-15005 6 31
SM-6052502-TP 28 36 | SS-8110520-TP 10 22 WP-06531000-SD 26 48 110-15104 6 35
SM-6061402-TP 24 21 | SS-8150432-TH 6 34 WP-0531000-SD 26 49 110-15807 6 27
SM-6063502-TP 28 37 [ SS-8150710-SP 2 36 WP-05631000-SD 26 50 110-17357 4 2
SM-6082502-TP. 28 38 | SS-8150912-TH 4 21 WP-0531000-SD 28 50 110-18108 8 28
SM-6082502-Tp 28 39 [ SS-8151150-SP 4 1 WP-0531000-Sp 28 51 110-18207 8 23
SM-6086002-TP 28 40 | SS-8151550-SP 4 28 WP-0531000-SD 28 52 110-18306 8 25
SM-8030402-TP 30 40 | SS-8660530-TP 22 15 WP-0531000-SD 28 63 110-18405 8 24
SM-8041012-TP 24 22 | SS-8660530-TP 26 41 WP-0531000-SD 28 54 110-18504 22 3
'SM-8050612-TP 26 40 [ SS-8660610-TP 4 12 WP-0531000-SD 28 55 110-18603 2 4]
SM-8050612-TP 28 41 SS-8660610-TP 4 19 WP-0531000-SD 28 56 110-18801 6 7
SM-8061612-TP 28 42 | SS-8660810-TP 4 38 WP-0531000-SD 28 57. | 110-20005 14 14
SM-9043163-SC 24 23 | SS-8660810-TP 6 15 WP-0531000-SD 28 58 110-20054 14 12
SM-9052553-CP 28 43 | SS-8660810-TP 6 17 WpP-0531000-SD 28 59 110-20203 14 17
SM-9053503-CP 28 44 | SS-8660810-TP 6 20 WP-0531000-SD 34 30 110-20302 14 13
SM-9061853-SR 16 21 §5-8660810-TP 6 22 WP-0531001-SC 49 14 110-20401 14 19
SM-9102503-SB 37 14 | SS-8660810-TP 8 35 WP-0553216-S8D 16 23 110-20500 14 21
SM-9106503-SC 37 15 | SS-8681650-TP 4 11 WP-0561616-SC 20 10 110-20609 14 20
SS-1060210-TP 2 58 | SS-9080410-SP 30 45 WP-0621016-SD 16 15 110-20708 14 15
§§-1090750-SP 20 31 55-9161540-SR 16 22 WP-0621016-SH 10 32 110-20807 14 18
$8-1090750-SP 24 39 | ST-5041051-SN 32 16 Wp-0641601-SD 24 30 110-20906 14 22
S§8-1090750-SP 24 46 | ST-5041051-SN 32 17 WP-0641601-SD 28 60 110-21161 14 6
58-2060210-SP 10 8 | ST-5041051-SN 32 18 WP-0651001-SB 30 55 110-21201 14 3
S§-2110915-SP 2 40 WP-0651001-SC 39 7 110-21300 14 11
SS-2110920-TP 2 39 | TA-0290301-MO 4 39 WP-0740516-SP 2 176 110-21409 14 25
S85-4080620-TP 10 9 | TA-0750404-R0 30 46 WP-0820626-SD 24 31 110-23504 17 6
S§-4110515-SP 2 79 | TA-0850604-R0 2 5 WP-0841600-SD 28 63 110-24700 16 4
§§-4110715-SP 10 12 | TA-0950806-R0O 27 WpP-0850002-SC 28 61 110-25202 1m 7
SS-4110715-8P 10 28 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 43 WP-0850002-SC 28 62 110-30202 2 50
S§5-4120615-SP 2 15 | TA-1250705-R0O 2 6 WP-1052000-SD 28 64 110-30301 2 14
SS-4120615-SP 2 24 | TA-1550902-R0 2 64 WP-1052001-SC 37 16 110-30400 2 47
8S-4120615-SP 2 25 | TA-1550902-R0O 2 65 WP-1052001-SC 37 17 110-38759 6 42
S§-4120615-SP 8 19 | TA-1550902-R0 2 66 WP-1612616-SE 18 17 110-38809 6 32
S§-4120615-SP 14 4 | TA-1701002-RO 2 67 WS-0310702-KS 48 15 110-38908 6 43
§§-4120915-SP 2 8 | TA-2000502-RO 2 16 WS-0410002-EN 39 23 110-39062 4 5
SS-4120915-SP 2 12 | TA-2101002-RO 2 17 WS-0410002-KN 40 14 110-39070 4 4

— 53 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& Z _NO % " N e 2 No % H N

110-40052 10 5 111-11309 12 26

110-40201 10 7 111-11309 22 127

110-40300 10 6 111-11507 12 9.

110-40359 10 1 111-11606 12 24

110-40409 10 4 111-11804 12 21

110-40508 10 3 111-12000 12 16

110-40607 10 35 111-41207 6 3

110-40706 10 37 111-55108 36 11

110-40854 10 45 111-556207 36 12

110-40953 10 44 111-85006 18 5

110-41308 10 43 111-85065 18 1

110-41407 10 40 111-85105 18 14

110-41506 10 41 111-85204 18 10

110-41704 10 28 111-85352 18 9

110-41852 10 30 111-85402 18 7

110-42058 10 24 111-85501 18 2

110-42207 10 50 111-95302 2 38

110-42264 10 23 111-95401 2 51

110-42306 10 26 111-95500 49 1

110-42405 10 31 111-95609 49 2

110-42504 10 14 111-96052 4 25

110-42553 10 13 111-96151 4 31

110-42652 10 15 111-96359 4 32

110-42702 10 25 111-97001 8 39

110-42850 10 19 113-05513 2 54

110-42959 10 21 113-15108 22 13

110-43007 10 60 113-92107 14 26

110-43205 10 52 114-03805 2 55

110-43304 10 57 114-04209 2 56

110-43403 10 54 136-22305 30 6

110-43700 10 38 135-25506 48 34

110-43908 10 53 160-97008 48 6

110-43957 10 49 160-98709 48 41

110-44054 10 64 168-70206 37 20

110-45002 2 19 178-45009 44 4]

110-45101 2 22 180-35006 34 12

110-45200 2 20 180-35105 34 13

110-45408 8 18 180-54403 2 82

110-45606 8§ 20 180-77503 2 48

110-45705 38 38

110-45952 8 27 225-02504 22 30

110-46604 14 1 229-32156 16 8

110-47107 16 5

110-70851 2 1

110-70901 2 10

110-71008 2 49

110-71453 4 29

110-71602 8 29

110-71701 8 30

110-71800 8§ 1

110-72204 227

110-72204 22 24

110-72204 30 48

110-72352 2 26

110-72402 2 23

110-72451 2 18

110-72709 12 2

110-73103 36 9

110-75157 120

110-75801 36 10

110-75900 36 14

110-76700 17 2

110-76809 17 4

110-76858 17 3

110-76957 17 6

110-78250 30 49

111-02605 2 9

111-10152 1220

111-10301 12 15

111-10400 12 13

111-10509 12 14

111-10608 12 6

111-10707 1210

111-10806 - 12 11

111-10905 127

111-11051 12 28

- 54 —




JLEIKE -
T182-8655 B ER M A T HAT8-2-1 EHRAE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft ) TEL. 03-3430-4001(¥ 1 VL1 )

HHLVKRSD, SRS
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION i
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€©) 19982002 JUKI CORP. KON~V Y X MIBRBBD LD FERKERTIENBY FT,
ABORD LW CER, HBET 32 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

HIONR—Y ) R ME 2002428 RENERLHBTERLELOTT.

All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2002.

Printed in Japan






